

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATORS Pettersen, Priola, Bridges, Coram, and Tate

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 39, line 4, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
- 2 strike "28,833,198" and substitute "28,974,698" and in the CASH
- 3 FUNDS column strike "150,579^a" and substitute "292,079^a".

- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 5 Page 39, line 8, strike "entities" and substitute "entities, \$141,500 shall be
- 6 from the Marijuana Tax Cash Fund created in Section 39-28.8-501 (1),
- 7 C.R.S.,".

- 8 Page 413, line 10, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "2,918,688"
- 9 and substitute "4,262,215" and in the CASH FUNDS column insert
- 10 "1,343,527^c".

- 11 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 12 Page 415, after line 8 insert:

- 13 "^c This amount shall be from the Marijuana Tax Cash Fund created in
- 14 Section 39-28.8-501 (1), C.R.S.".

PURPOSE: Increases cash fund appropriations from the Marijuana Tax Cash Fund by a total of \$1,485,027, including: \$141,500 to the Department of **Corrections**; and \$1,343,527 to the Department of **Public Health and Environment**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Corrections	\$0	\$141,500	\$0	\$0	\$141,500	0.0
Public Health and Environment	0	1,343,527	0	0	1,343,527	0.0
Total	\$0	\$1,485,027	\$0	\$0	\$1,485,027	0.0

** ** ** *